Chapter 73

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Callahan as indicated in article histories. Amendments noted where applicable.]

GENERAL REFERENCES

Floodplain control — See Ch. 110. Zoning — See Ch. 195.

ARTICLE I

(Reserved) 1

§ 73-1. through § 73-2. (Reserved)

ARTICLE II

(Reserved) 2

§ 73-3. (Reserved)

ARTICLE III

Wind Speed Zones [Adopted 10-21-2002 by Ord. No. 6-O-2002]

§ 73-4. Boundary established.

U.S. Highway 1 within the municipal limits of the Town of Callahan, Florida, is hereby declared to be the boundary between a one-hundred-ten-miles-per-hour wind speed zone to the east of said U.S. 1 and a one-hundred-miles-per-hour wind speed zone to the west of said US 1 for the purpose of the application of the Florida Building Code within the Town.

^{1.} Editor's Note: Former Art. I, Standards, adopted 12-2-1974 by Ord. No. 14-1974, was repealed 11-15-2010 by Ord. No. 2010-13.

^{2.} Editor's Note: Former Art. II, Building Permit Fees, adopted 6-18-2001 by Ord. No. 4-O-2001, was superseded 3-17-2003 by Ord. No. 1-O-2003. For current provisions, see Ch. 102, Fees, Art. III.